

## A RESOLUTION HONORING ISLAND SHERIFF'S PATROL (ISP) OFFICER OF SECOND QUARTER 2019 Deputy James "Hank" Carter

WHEREAS, Deputy Carter has been nominated by his peers as the James Island Sheriff's Patrol Officer of the Second Quarter; and

WHEREAS, during this quarter, Deputy Carter amassed significant seizures that has made a serious impact on crime. Some of Deputy Carter's accomplishments include seizing a gun, numerous arrests, including those for marijuana, cocaine, burglary, and bench warrants. In total he arrested nine subjects in seven shifts while working in the Town; and

WHEREAS, Deputy Carter's dedication, expertise, and drive is what helps the Town stay as safe as it is; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of James Island recognize the outstanding service, commitment, and dedication of Deputy Carter as the Island Sheriff's Patrol Officer of the Second Quarter, 2019.

Enacted this 15 day, August 2019	
Bill Woolsey Mayor	
ATTEST	
Frances Simmons Tozon Clerk	